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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 107--continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
B.P. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
84.59.129 | Bailey pneumatic control drives Free 209% 25% 110.2 | 107 1/3/73 30/6/76
84.59.129 | Freshflow centrifugal water aerators for aeratlon and Free 20% 25% (10.2 | 107 1/1/73 30/4/76
oxygen replenishment in water used for eel transporta-
tion
84.65.009 | Grouser bars, forged, for attachment to track on crawler | Free 20% 25% 110.2 1 107 1/1/73 30/4/78
type vehicles
85.19.109 | Lampholders, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New | Free 10% 1 10.8 | 107 1/1/73 31/5/80
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications or
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or
affidavits of approval for aircraft

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099

30.03.099
40.08.011

Persantin tablets
Rifadin capsules
Septrin:

paediatric solution
Solu-Dacortin ampoules
Clicking boards. . .footwear ..

99

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of 320,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Civil Engineering—

Cherry Farm Hospital: district heating scheme ..

Kaimai Railway Deviation: manufacture of steel ribs

Upper Waitaki Power Development: Pukaki Lake Control Splllway contract

Christchurch Southern Motorway: excavating, loading, carting, and spreading
of 50,000 cu yds of gravels and silts

Ohau A Project: preliminary earthworks for powerhouse, penstock, and in-
take structures

Manapouri Power Development: bending and delivery of deformed reinforcing

stee
RNZAF Station, Wigram: installation of sprinkler system and hose reels

Building—

Fabrication of 50 13/ X 8’ singlemen’s huts at Twizel

Pipitea Building, Stage Two, Thorndon Quay

Lake Alice Hospital: alterations to kitchens of Villas 5, 7 and 19 .
Silverstream Isolation Station: additions . ..

Housing—

Contract No. 15/527: three single units and one double unit at Palmerston

North

Contract No. 30/43: two single units at Taumarunui
Contract No. 32/90: four single units at Whakatane
Contract No. 43/121: three single units at Blenheim
Contract No. 43/124: four single units at Blenheim

Contract No. 130/39: three single units at Papakura

Successful Tenderer

A.and T. Burt Ltd. ..
Jack Tidd-Ross Todd 1.td.
Downer and Company Ltd.
M. C. Burke Ltd.

L. D. Coliis and Co. Ltd.

Fletcher Steel and Engineering Co. Ltd.

Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment Ltd.

Mid Canterbury Transport Ltd.
James Wallace Pty Ltd. .
Wright and Ewens ..

M. Construction Co. Ltd.

A. G. Arnold Ltd.

T. Braithwaite

D. C. Butler and Sons

L. C. Duckworth Ltd.

L. C. Duckworth Ltd.
Kenneth Williams and Co. Ltd.

Amount of
Tender
Accepted

$

98,613.00
56,335.50
5,605,650.00
22,500.00

653,980.00
48,532.00
82,931.00

42,788.00
215,297.00
26,319.70
22,102.00

59,784.00

27,277.30
50,299.12
36,363.00
49,271.00
35,644.00

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.



