## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 107--continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.59.129	Bailey pneumatic control drives	Free	20%	25%	10.2	107	1/3/73	30/6/76
84.59.129	Freshflow centrifugal water aerators for aeration and oxygen replenishment in water used for eel transportation		20%	25%	10.2	107	1/1/73	30/4/76
84.65.009	Grouser bars, forged, for attachment to track on crawler type vehicles	Free	20%	25%	10.2	107	1/1/73	30/4/78
85.19.109	Lampholders, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		10%	10.8	107	1/1/73	31/5/80

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous Miscellaneous												
Decisions Cancelled:												
30.03.099	Persantin tablets					••						
30.03.099	Rifadin capsules	• •	• •	• •		• •		••	••			••
30.03.099	Septrin:				Ì	,						
	paediatric solution	• •	• •	••	• • •	• •	••		•••			••
30.03.099	Solu-Dacortin ampoules	• •	• •	• •		• •	••		•••		••	••
40.08.011	Clicking boardsfootwear	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	••	••	•••	99	••	•••
					l	!						

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works  Civil Engineering—	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Cherry Farm Hospital: district heating scheme	A. and T. Burt Ltd Jack Tidd-Ross Todd Ltd	98,613.00 56,335.50 5,605,650.00 22,500.00
Ohau A Project: preliminary earthworks for powerhouse, penstock, and intake structures  Manapouri Power Development: bending and delivery of deformed reinforcing		653,980.00 48,532.00
steel RNZAF Station, Wigram: installation of sprinkler system and hose reels	Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment Ltd.	82,931.00
Building—		
Fabrication of 50 13' × 8' singlemen's huts at Twizel Pipitea Building, Stage Two, Thorndon Quay  Lake Alice Hospital: alterations to kitchens of Villas 5, 7, and 19  Silverstream Isolation Station: additions	Mid Canterbury Transport Ltd. James Wallace Pty Ltd. Wright and Ewens J. M. Construction Co. Ltd.	42,788.00 215,297.00 26,319.70 22,102.00
Housing		
Contract No. 15/527: three single units and one double unit at Palmerston North	A. G. Arnold Ltd	59,784.00
	T. Braithwaite D. C. Butler and Sons L. C. Duckworth Ltd. L. C. Duckworth Ltd. Kenneth Williams and Co. Ltd.	27,277.30 50,299.12 36,363.00 49,271.00 35,644.00

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.